

Town of Milton Board of Selectmen Meeting November 21, 2022 Milton Town Hall



AGENDA

Public Session 6:00PM

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comment

Announcements and Community Calendar

Town Hall will be closed on Thursday Nov 24th and Friday Nov 25th.

The Transfer Station will be closed on Friday November 25th.

The Town is selling an older police cruiser by sealed bid. Bid packages are available online and at Town Hall. The bids will be opened at the BOS meeting on December 5, 2022.

The Town is selling a tax deeded parcel at 57 Silver St a/k/a lot 12 on Map 42. Bid packages are available online and at Town Hall. The bids will be opened at the BOS meeting on December 5, 2022.

The Town is in the process of selecting engineering, surveying, and consultant firms through a Quality Based Selection process. Qualifications are due on Nov 22, 2022. Interviews of the firms will be conducted in the following 4 weeks.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Department Head Reports.
- 2. Town Treasurer & schedule to set tax rate.
- 3. Maintenance Contract from A and D Plumbing and Heating for 55 Industrial Way.
- 4. Sign the quitclaim deed of property to Raymond Marcoux.
- 5. Milton Conservation Commission Payne property.

EVENT PERMITS:

1.) None received recently

OLD BUSINESS:

a) FOG lines on Governors Road (2022.10.17.a)

Communications Received:

NHDOT Letter regarding the Church St bridge dated 11-17-2022. Wastewater Treatment Facilities Study – draft study released. Strafford County Amended Budget.

Other Business That May Come Before the Board

Approval of Minutes

Non-public Minutes

none

Public Minutes:

November 7, 2022

Public Comments Pertaining to Topics Previously Discussed

Expenditure Report

2023 Proposed Operating Budget.

Town Administrator

- 1. The next meeting of the Board will occur on December 5, 2022.
- 2. I will be representing the Town in Strafford County court tomorrow.
- 3. A more detailed report may be read at the meeting.

Selectmen Comments

Adjournment of Public Meeting

Non - Public Session :

- 1. RSA 91-A:3 II (a) R Krauss PD Compensation and Hiring
- 2. RSA 91-A:3 II (d) Thibeault Ryan